APH15 / GPH15
Package Heat PumpsREPAIR PARTS
RP-628
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
© 2010 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
September 2010
APH1524M41AB

IO-394 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
B1757910 SUPPLEMENTAL INSERT (EBTDR)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APH1524M41AB
M2 - APH1530M41AB
M3 - APH1536M41AB
M4 - APH1543M41AB
M5 - APH1549M41AB
M6 - APH1560M41AB
M7 - GPH1524M41AB
M8 - GPH1530M41AB
M9 - GPH1536M41AB
M10 - GPH1543M41AB
M11 - GPH1549M41AB
M12 - GPH1560M41AB
3RP-628 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
4 RP-628www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL 20466001PDGS11
RAISED FAN GRILLE 0152G00000S21
SCREW HWH,10 X 1/2, A, YZD, SLOT, SR (M4, M5,
M6, M10, M11, M12)
B139353031
SMALL SCREW (M1, M2, M3, M7, M8, M9)M022181731
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (M1, M2, M3, M7,
M8, M9)
0163M00006P41
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX YELLOW ZINC (M4, M5,
M6, M10, M11, M12)
B178380341
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M6, M12)0131M00008PS51
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M4, M5, M10,
M11)
0131M00007PS51
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M7, M8, M9)
0131M00014PS51
FAN BLADE SWEPT-WING (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
0150G00002S61
FAN BLADE SWEPT-WING (M6, M12)0150M00011S61
LOUVERED PANEL, COND SIDE 32" (M7, M8, M9)20467701PDGS71
LOUVERED PANEL, COND SIDE 32" (M1, M2, M3)20467701PLG71
LOUVERED PANEL, COND SIDE 40" (M10, M11,
M12)
20467702PDGS71
PANEL - COND SIDE 40 W/PAINT (M4, M5, M6)20467702PLGS71
LOUVERED PANEL, COND SIDE 32" (M7, M8, M9)20464401PDGS81
LOUVERED PANEL, COND SIDE 32" (M1, M2, M3)20464401PLG81
LOUVERED PANEL, COND SIDE 40" (M10, M11,
M12)
20464402PDGS81
LOUVERED PANEL, COND SIDE 40" (M4, M5, M6)20464402PLG81
LOUVERED PANEL 4 BANK 32.5", COMP SIDE
(M1, M2, M3)
0121G00146LG91
LOUVERED PANEL 4 BANK 32.5", COMP SIDE
(M7, M8, M9)
0121G00146PDG91
LOUVERED PANEL 4 BANK 40", COMP SIDE (M4,
M5, M6)
0121G00147LG91
LOUVERED PANEL 4 BANK 40", COMP SIDE

FASTEST FITTING NUT (QTY 2)0163G00000P52
CAP W/O-RING (QTY 2)B910209762
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APH1524M41AB
M2 - APH1530M41AB
M3 - APH1536M41AB
M4 - APH1543M41AB
M5 - APH1549M41AB
M6 - APH1560M41AB
M7 - GPH1524M41AB
M8 - GPH1530M41AB
M9 - GPH1536M41AB
M10 - GPH1543M41AB
M11 - GPH1549M41AB
M12 - GPH1560M41AB
5RP-628 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Panels and Supports
6 RP-628www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Panels and Supports
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CORNER POST-COMP END 32" (M1, M2, M3, M7,
M8, M9)
20464201PDGS31
CORNER POST-COMP END 40" (M4, M5, M6, M10,
M11, M12)
20464202PDGS31
CORNER POST-HAIRPIN END 32" (M1, M2, M3,
M7, M8, M9)
20464301PDGS41
CORNER POST-HAIRPIN END 40" (M4, M5, M6,
M10, M11, M12)
20464302PDGS41
HEATER KIT COVER (QTY 2)0121G0022151
BLOWER TRANSITION ASSY 0221G0001461
BASE PAN 0121G0028971
BASE PAN RAIL (QTY 2)0121G0029081
PLASTIC DRIP PAN 0161G0000391
SUPPORT POST 32" (M1, M2, M3, M7, M8, M9)0121G00208101
SUPPORT POST 40" (M4, M5, M6, M10, M11, M12)0121G00209101
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT 32.5" (M1, M2, M3, M7,
M8, M9)
0260G00018PS111
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT 40" (M4, M5, M6, M10,
M11, M12)
0260G00019PS111
INSULATED ASSY, PARTITION PANEL 32" (M1,
M2, M3, M7, M8, M9)
0260G00020PS121
INSULATED ASSY, PARTITION PANEL 40 (M4,
M5, M6, M10, M11, M12)
0260G00021PS121
EVAP BLOCK-OFF 32.5" (M1, M2, M3, M7, M8, M9)0121G00158NS
EVAP BLOCK-OFF 40" (M4, M5, M6, M10, M11,
M12)
0121G00159NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APH1524M41AB
M2 - APH1530M41AB
M3 - APH1536M41AB
M4 - APH1543M41AB
M5 - APH1549M41AB
M6 - APH1560M41AB
M7 - GPH1524M41AB
M8 - GPH1530M41AB
M9 - GPH1536M41AB
M10 - GPH1543M41AB
M11 - GPH1549M41AB
M12 - GPH1560M41AB
7RP-628 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Tubing / Coil Assemblies
8 RP-628www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Tubing / Coil Assemblies
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
COMPRESSOR 21300,208/230/60/1 (M1, M7)ZP21K5EPFV83011
COMPRESSOR 25200, 208/230/60/1 (M2, M8)ZP25K5EPFV83011
COMPRESSOR 31100, 208/230/60/1 (M3, M9)ZP31K5EPFV83011
COMPRESSOR 34500, 208/230/60/1 (M4, M10)ZP34K5EPFV83011
COMPRESSOR 40000, 208/230/60/1/2STG (M5,
M11)
ZPS40K4EPFV93011
COMPRESSOR 52000, 208/230/60/1/2STG (M6,
M12)
ZPS51K4EPFV93011
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (QTY 4)B133953321
TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M022164131
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M1, M2, M7, M8)0202G00110S41
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M3, M9)0202G00111S41
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M4, M10)0202G00112S41
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M5, M6, M11, M12)0202G0032141
FLOWRATOR [EVAP] (M1, M2, M3, M7, M8, M9)B211460061
FLOWRATOR [EVAP] (M4, M5, M6, M10, M11, M12)B211480061
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M1, M2, M7, M8)0201G00094S71
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL 32" (M3, M9)0201G00095S71
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL 40" (M4, M6, M10, M12)0201G00096S71
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL 40" (M5, M11)0201G00173S71
FLOWRATOR [COND] (M4, M5, M6, M10, M11,
M12)
0162M0005581
FLOWRATOR [COND] (M1, M2, M7, M8)B211440081
FLOWRATOR [COND] (M3, M9)B211460081
TXV VALVE [COND] (M1, M2, M7, M8)0151G00001101
TXV VALVE [COND] (M5, M6, M11, M12)0151M00016101
TXV VALVE [COND] (M3, M4, M9, M10)0151M00017101
REVERSING VALVE (M1, M2, M7, M8)0151M00019S111
REVERSING VALVE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M9, M10,
M11, M12)
0151M00021S111
HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 0130M00074131
LOW PRESSURE SWITCH 0130M00075141
ACCUMULATOR (M1, M2, M7, M8)B1226206181
ACCUMULATOR .875 (M3, M4, M5, M6, M9, M10,
M11, M12)
B1226207181
TXV VALVE [EVAP] (M1, M2, M7, M8)0151G00001201
TXV VALVE [EVAP] (M5, M6, M11, M12)0151M00016201
TXV VALVE [EVAP] (M3, M4, M9, M10)0151M00017201
BI-FLOW FILTER DRIER 20485201211
CRANKCASE HEATER SWITCH (M3, M4, M5, M6,

Image 2:
DEFROST THERMOSTAT OPEN 60º, CLOSE 34º 0130M00009P62
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APH1524M41AB
M2 - APH1530M41AB
M3 - APH1536M41AB
M4 - APH1543M41AB
M5 - APH1549M41AB
M6 - APH1560M41AB
M7 - GPH1524M41AB
M8 - GPH1530M41AB
M9 - GPH1536M41AB
M10 - GPH1543M41AB
M11 - GPH1549M41AB
M12 - GPH1560M41AB
9RP-628 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Panel / Blower Assembly
10 RP-628www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Panel / Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V B114164361
CAPACITOR 5/40/440V (M1, M2, M7, M8)CAP050400440RTS71
CAPACITOR 5/45/440V (M3, M4, M5, M9, M10, M11)CAP050450440RTS71
CAPACITOR 5/80/440V (M6, M12)CAP050800440RTS71
CAPACITOR STRAP 2052090191
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 2P, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M7,
M8, M9)
CONT2P025024VS191
CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 2P, 24V (M4, M10)CONT2P030024VS191
CONTACTOR 40 AMP, 2P, 24V (M5, M6, M11, M12)CONT2P040024VS191
DEFROST CONTROL BOARD PCBDM133481
ECM PRIMARY BOARD (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)PCBEM102S671
24V RELAY (M5, M6, M11, M12)0130M00025S711
BLOWER HARNESS (M7, M8, M9, M10)0259G00065NS
BLOWER HARNESS (M11, M12)0259G00068NS
WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC HEAT (M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12)
0259G00070NS
WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC HEAT (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6)
0259G00071NS
WIRE HARNESS, HIGH VOLTAGE (5-PIN ECM)
(M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)
B1378701NS
WIRE HARNESS, LOW VOLTAGE (16-PIN ECM)
(M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)
B1378700NS
Image 2:
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (QTY 3)B137685712
MOTOR MOUNT BAND 0121M0003822
BLOWER MOTOR 1 HP PROGRAMMED ECM (M6)0231K0006732
BLOWER MOTOR 1 HP PROGRAMMED
SELECTECH (M12)
0131M0020232
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED ECM
(M2, M3)
0231K0006532
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED ECM
(M1)
0231K0007032
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED
SELECTECH (M9)
0131M0020032
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED
SELECTECH (M7)

MACHINE SCREW HWH 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 BZ B1393323302
LOCKNUT, NYLON, INSERT 1/4, 20 B1393800312
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APH1524M41AB
M2 - APH1530M41AB
M3 - APH1536M41AB
M4 - APH1543M41AB
M5 - APH1549M41AB
M6 - APH1560M41AB
M7 - GPH1524M41AB
M8 - GPH1530M41AB
M9 - GPH1536M41AB
M10 - GPH1543M41AB
M11 - GPH1549M41AB
M12 - GPH1560M41AB
11RP-628 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
12 RP-628